## RESOLUTION NO. 403

WHEREAS, only persons authorized by the City Council of the City of Prineville may sign City of Prineville Railway Checks;

AND WHEREAS, entry into the City of Prineville safety deposit boxes located at the First National Bank and U. S. Mational Bank may be made only by persons so designated by said City Council;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Prineville does find it necessary and expedient to authorize the signing of City of Prineville Railway checks in the following manner: City of Prineville Railway checks shall be signed by City Treasurer Jim Watson and countersigned by either Reed Johnson, Railway Manager or Stella Saunders, Auditor.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that entry into City of Prineville safety deposit boxes at First National Bank and U. S. National Bank shall be made by Jim Watson, accompanied by either Reed Johnson or Stell Saund-

Resolution No. 384 and any other resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Adopted by the City Council this 26 day of

Approved by the Mayor this 26 day of Lea, 1972.

Jim Watson, City Recorder